COMMISSIONERS COURT

PERSONNEL CHANGES

Name
Faith Miller

Keith Self
Mitchell Calhoun
Scott Grigg

Current Dept
Temporary Pool

Road & Bridge Maintenance
District Attorney
County Auditor

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Dept # Current Title
1001 Temporary

7501 Lead Operator
3501 Felony Prosecutor
3001 Accountant/Auditor

Crnt Salary Grade

$10,400
$49,520
$98,611
$78,966

703
535
584
539

February 1, 2021

New Dept Dept #
Law Library 0430
Road & Bridge Maintenance 7501
District Attorney 3501
Justice of the Peace #3 2433

New Title New Salary Grade Min? % chg
Assistant Law Librarian PT $21.43/hr 535 114%
Foreman $54,472 537 10%
Chief Felony Prosecutor $113,403 587 15%
Legal Clerk I $44,981 531 -43%

Eff Date
1/25/2021

1/25/2021
1/25/2021
1/25/2021

Notes
HR Pre-Approval; Temp-PT

HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion

HR Pre-Approval; Demotion



