COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

February 1, 2021

Name	Current Dept	Dept #	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	Grade	Min?	% chg	Eff Date	Notes
Faith Miller	Temporary Pool	1001	Temporary	\$10,400	703	Law Library	0430	Assistant Law Librarian PT	\$21.43/hr	535		114%	1/25/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Temp-PT
Keith Self	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Lead Operator	\$49,520	535	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Foreman	\$54,472	537		10%	1/25/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Mitchell Calhoun	District Attorney	3501	Felony Prosecutor	\$98,611	584	District Attorney	3501	Chief Felony Prosecutor	\$113,403	587		15%	1/25/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Scott Grigg	County Auditor	3001	Accountant/Auditor	\$78,966	539	Justice of the Peace #3	2433	Legal Clerk I	\$44,981	531		-43%	1/25/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Demotion